DATASHEET
Minova Technology GmbH ▪ Auf dem Wall 29 ▪ D-78628 Rottweil ▪ www.minovatech.de
1
MCRN1L R 1.0
Oct. 8, 2018 MCRN1L RFID/NFC Card Reader Module
 Key Features  s
Frequency 13.56 MHz
Interface RS232-TTL

• ISO14443 up to 6cm, ISO15693 up to 12cm
• Optimized for MIFARE® DESFire applications
5 ORDERING CODES
Relay Connector Description
1 GPIO1 Watchdog output 1Hz %10 duty cycle
2 GPIO2
3 GPIO3
4 GPIO4
ARTICLE NR: +Vin RS232-TTL Int. ANT Ext. ANT (50-Ohm)
MCRN1-L000 +5V X X
MCRN1-L010 +5V X  X
MCRN1-L100 +3.3V X X
MCRN1-L110 +3.3V X  X